

February 10, 2015

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1359

Page 1, line 1, replace "50-24.4-02.3" with "50-24.5-02"

Page 1, line 4, replace "50-24.4-02.3" with "50-24.5-02"

Page 1, line 6, replace "**50-24.4-02.3**" with "**50-24.5-02**"

Page 1, remove lines 21 through 24

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 6

Page 2, line 7, replace "6." with: "The department shall establish the direct care rate limit by taking the highest rate and lowest rate from the cost reports submitted for the report year preceding the rate year, and multiplying the averaged amount by eighty-five percent. The department shall establish the indirect care rate limit by taking the highest rate and lowest rate from the cost reports submitted for the report year preceding the rate year, and multiplying the averaged amount by eighty percent.

4."

Page 2, line 8, replace "thirty" with "twenty"

Page 2, line 12, replace "\$628,000" with "\$300,000"

Renumber accordingly